Anti-Surge / Compressor Recycle Valveg / p y
X[iks]-Trim & Drilled Multi-Hole Application
AG/AA-Series
2
Introduction
BFS AS-Series X[iks]-trim valves are specifically designed for application with large capacity flow rates and high differential
pressures. Typical installations may be found in compressor surge control, gas to flare, atmospheric vent, or other
applications where the ratio of inlet/outlet pressure require substantial levels of noise attenuation and large valve sizes. A

 Flow Coefficients Rated Cv Chart --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 10
 Metric Conversion Tables ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 11
Model Numbering System
    1
Body series
AG / Globe Pattern
AA / Angle Pattern
Trim Design
G2 / Balanced
G3/ Aux. Pilot Plug
Trim Type
M1-Multi-hole 1-stage
M2-Multi-hole 2-stage
M3-Multi-hole 3-stage
XT-X[iks]-trim
Body Rating
01-150 / 10K
02-300 / 20K
03-600 / 40K
04-900 / 62K
05-1500
06-2500
07-4500
Actuator Type
DR-Diaphragm/Rever.
DD-Diaphragm/Direct
CS-Spring Cylinder
CD-Double Cylinder
EM-Electric Motor
HS-Hydraulic Cylinder
MH-Manual Handl
3
1. AG/AA-series, Valve Specification
- Body Style
 ; AG / High Capacity Globe.
 ; AA / High Capacity Angle.
- Body Size :
 ; 2" to 46" / Over 46"(option)
- Pressure Rating :
 ; ANSI 150 to 4500, KS(JIS) 10K, 20K,40K, 62K
 ; DIN, API & Others (Option)
- End Connections :
 ; RF, RTJ, BW, Etc..
- Bonnet : Bolted type, Pressure Seal type.
 ; Standard type.
 ; Extension type.
 ; Bellows seal type.
 ; Long Extended type / Cryogenic Service.
- Flow Direction
 ; Flow to open / Standard.
 ; Flow to Close / Optional
- Trim Design :
 ; Balanced,
 ; Aux. Pilot Plug.
- Trim Form
 ; MH1S / Multi-Hole 1-Stage Trim
 ; MH2S / Multi-Hole 2-Stage Trim
 ; MHMS / Multi-Hole Multi-Stage Trim
 ; X[iks]-Trim
- Rangeability :
 ; 30:1, 50:1, 80:1, 100:1. / Option 800:1.
- Seat Leakage
  ; FCI 70-2. Class IV. V. VI.
  ; MSS-SP-61
- Materials of Body & Bonnet
 ; Carbon Steel, Low Temperature Carbon Steel.
 ; Stainless Steel, Chrome Moly Steels. Nickel Alloy Steel.
 ; Other materials available on request.
- Materials of Trim
 ; 316 SS, 316L SS, 410 SS, 630 SS, Monel, Duplex, Inconel,
  Hastelloy, Other Special Materials & Stellite Facing.
- Actuators